

MACT 562/24
ASHA GUPTA VS. NEHAL KULSHRESTHA

22.07.2024

Fresh DAR has been received from Facilitation Centre, South-West Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Smt. Asha Gupta, Sh. Rahul Gupta and Smt. Parul Bansal dependantsof late Umesh Chandra Gupta.
R2/Prashant Kulshrestha (owner) for himself and his daughter **R1**/Nehal Kulshrestha (driver).
SI Awant Lakra (IO), PS Janak Puri.

Copy of DAR filed along with Final Report in FIR No.118/24 under section 279/304A IPC & 4/181, 5/180 & 146/196 of M.V. Act PS Janak Puri has been supplied to dependants and R2.

Dependants of Late Umesh Chandra Gupta are directed to open Savings Bank Account in a nationalized bank near the place of their residence and the concerned bank is directed not to issue any cheque book and/or debit card to claimants and make an endorsement on the passbook of the claimant regarding cancellation or non-issuance of cheque-book and/or debit card to claimants.

Copy of order be produced before the Bank whereupon bank is directed to make aforesaid endorsement on the passbook.

Claimants are also directed to produce the abovesaid passbook with necessary endorsement along with Aadhar Card and PAN Card on next date of hearing.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Reply of R1 & R2 be filed with advance copy to claimants/counsel.

Put up on 26.09.2024 for settlement of issues.

Dasti copy of order be given to claimants/counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.07.2024