

MACT 562/24

ASHA GUPTA Vs. NEHAL KULSHRESTHA

06.12.2025

Present: Sh. Mayank Yadav, Ld. Counsel along with
claimant.
Sh. Avneesh Upadhyay and Ankit Shah, Ld.
Counsels for R1 & R2.

PW1 Sh. Rahul Gupta has been cross examined and
discharged.

Ld. Counsel for claimant submits that they do not
want to lead any evidence. As such, PE stands closed.

Advance copy of affidavit of respondents be
supplied to claimant.

List for RE on **07.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.12.2025